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You In the Referendum in 2016 on whether Britain should
What the world thinks remain in or leave the European Union, which way did

you vote, or did you not vote?

| voted to | voted to . Can't
Remain Leave I did notvote remember
To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following
statements? (Please select one option on each row)
Glob_populism_scale_a. Politicians should always listen
closely to the problems of the people
Unweighted base 867 793 254 35
Base: All GB adults 746 807 341 55
Strongly agree 54% 64% 45% 54%
Tend to agree 37% 28% 29% 12%
Neither agree nor disagree 4% 2% 9% 4%
Tend to disagree 1% 1% 0% -
Strongly disagree 0% 1% 1% -
Don't know 3% 4% 15% 31%
Net: Agree 91% 92% 74% 66%
Net: Disagree 1% 1% 1% -
Glob_populism_scale_b. You can tell if a person is good or
bad if you know their politics
Unweighted base 867 793 254 35
Base: All GB adults 746 807 341 55
Strongly agree 1% 2% 3% 1%
Tend to agree 11% 7% 12% 11%
Neither agree nor disagree 31% 27% 25% 23%
Tend to disagree 30% 28% 20% 5%
Strongly disagree 21% 28% 21% 25%
Don't know 6% 9% 19% 35%
Net: Agree 12% 8% 14% 12%
Net: Disagree 51% 56% 41% 30%
Glob_populism_scale_c. The government is pretty much run
by a few big interests looking out for themselves
Unweighted base 867 793 254 35
Base: All GB adults 746 807 341 55
Strongly agree 31% 38% 30% 22%
Tend to agree 41% 36% 34% 22%
Neither agree nor disagree 14% 14% 14% 23%
Tend to disagree % 5% 4% -
Strongly disagree 2% 1% 1% -
Don't know 5% 6% 17% 34%
Net: Agree 72% 74% 64% 44%
Net: Disagree 8% 6% 5% -
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Glob_populism_scale_d. The power of a few special
interests prevents our UK from making progress
Unweighted base 867 793 254 35
Base: All GB adults 746 807 341 55
Strongly agree 26% 29% 18% 22%
Tend to agree 40% 37% 32% 29%
Neither agree nor disagree 16% 17% 21% 9%
Tend to disagree 5% 4% 3% -
Strongly disagree 2% 1% 1% -
Don't know 12% 12% 24% 40%
Net: Agree 66% 66% 50% 51%
Net: Disagree 7% 4% 5% -
Glob_populism_scale_e. A lot of important information is
deliberately concealed from the public out of self-interest
Unweighted base 867 793 254 35
Base: All GB adults 746 807 341 55
Strongly agree 30% 39% 28% 35%
Tend to agree 46% 41% 35% 18%
Neither agree nor disagree 10% 11% 14% 5%
Tend to disagree 5% 2% 4% -
Strongly disagree 1% 1% 0% 9%
Don't know 8% 6% 18% 33%
Net: Agree 76% 80% 63% 53%
Net: Disagree 6% 3% 4% 9%
Glob_populism_scale_f. The will of the people should be the
highest principle in this countries politics
Unweighted base 867 793 254 35
Base: All GB adults 746 807 341 55
Strongly agree 21% 48% 26% 27%
Tend to agree 34% 33% 32% 18%
Neither agree nor disagree 22% 10% 17% 11%
Tend to disagree 13% 2% 4% -
Strongly disagree 5% 1% 1% 9%
Don't know 6% 6% 20% 35%
Net: Agree 54% 81% 58% 45%
Net: Disagree 18% 3% 5% 9%
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Glob_populism_scale_g. Quite a few of the people running
the government are crooked
Unweighted base 867 793 254 35
Base: All GB adults 746 807 341 55
Strongly agree 25% 26% 29% 19%
Tend to agree 35% 37% 31% 23%
Neither agree nor disagree 19% 19% 14% 12%
Tend to disagree 11% 7% 5% 13%
Strongly disagree 2% 2% 1% -
Don't know 7% 8% 20% 34%
Net: Agree 60% 63% 60% 42%
Net: Disagree 13% 9% 5% 13%
Glob_populism_scale_h. The people | disagree with
politically are just misinformed
Unweighted base 867 793 254 35
Base: All GB adults 746 807 341 55
Strongly agree 3% 2% 3% 12%
Tend to agree 13% 11% 12% 7%
Neither agree nor disagree 40% 43% 32% 22%
Tend to disagree 26% 21% 19% 3%
Strongly disagree 8% 9% 8% 10%
Don't know 10% 14% 26% 45%
Net: Agree 16% 13% 15% 19%
Net: Disagree 33% 30% 28% 13%
Glob_populism_scale_i. My country is divided between
ordinary people and the corrupt elites who exploit them.
Unweighted base 867 793 254 35
Base: All GB adults 746 807 341 55
Strongly agree 20% 29% 18% 22%
Tend to agree 34% 35% 36% 29%
Neither agree nor disagree 20% 18% 18% 14%
Tend to disagree 14% 9% 6% -
Strongly disagree 5% 2% 3% 1%
Don't know 8% 7% 20% 34%
Net: Agree 54% 64% 53% 51%
Net: Disagree 18% 11% 8% 1%
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How much, if at all, do you trust information from the
following sources? (Please select one option on each row)
Glob_trust_news_a. National broadsheet newspapers
Unweighted base 867 793 254 35
Base: All GB adults 746 807 341 55
A great deal 5% 4% 5% 3%
A fair amount 41% 34% 37% 23%
Not much 38% 41% 34% 33%
Not at all 12% 18% 13% 18%
Don't know 4% 4% 11% 23%
Net: Great deal/ fair amount 46% 37% 42% 26%
Net: Not much/ at all 49% 59% 47% 51%
Glob_trust_news_b. Social media
Unweighted base 867 793 254 35
Base: All GB adults 746 807 341 55
A great deal 1% 1% 3% 6%
A fair amount 10% 9% 17% 2%
Not much 48% 40% 42% 36%
Not at all 38% 45% 29% 42%
Don't know 3% 4% 9% 14%
Net: Great deal/ fair amount 11% 10% 19% 8%
Net: Not much/ at all 86% 86% 71% 78%
Glob_trust_news_c. Online-only news websites
Unweighted base 867 793 254 35
Base: All GB adults 746 807 341 55
A great deal 1% 2% 2% 6%
A fair amount 30% 27% 32% 35%
Not much 53% 47% 37% 14%
Not at all 9% 17% 14% 18%
Don't know 7% 8% 15% 28%
Net: Great deal/ fair amount 31% 28% 34% 41%
Net: Not much/ at all 62% 64% 51% 32%
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Glob_trust_news_d. National television news channels
Unweighted base 867 793 254 35
Base: All GB adults 746 807 341 55
A great deal 11% 9% 11% 18%
A fair amount 57% 45% 52% 40%
Not much 24% 30% 22% 23%
Not at all 5% 13% 8% 3%
Don't know 2% 3% 9% 16%
Net: Great deal/ fair amount 68% 54% 62% 58%
Net: Not much/ at all 30% 44% 29% 26%
Glob_trust_news_e. Local news organisations
Unweighted base 867 793 254 35
Base: All GB adults 746 807 341 55
A great deal 3% 3% 3% 10%
A fair amount 55% 49% 47% 29%
Not much 32% 35% 31% 31%
Not at all 4% 9% 7% 12%
Don't know 5% 5% 13% 18%
Net: Great deal/ fair amount 58% 52% 50% 39%
Net: Not much/ at all 36% 43% 37% 43%
Glob_trust_news_f. Senior officials from national
government
Unweighted base 867 793 254 35
Base: All GB adults 746 807 341 55
A great deal 2% 2% 3% 15%
A fair amount 25% 19% 29% 16%
Not much 47% 47% 39% 39%
Not at all 21% 29% 18% 11%
Don't know 5% 4% 12% 20%
Net: Great deal/ fair amount 27% 21% 32% 31%
Net: Not much/ at all 68% 75% 56% 49%
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Glob_trust_news_g. Senior officials from local government
Unweighted base 867 793 254 35
Base: All GB adults 746 807 341 55
A great deal 2% 1% 5% 15%
A fair amount 27% 21% 22% 11%
Not much 51% 48% 44% 41%
Not at all 16% 27% 17% 12%
Don't know 5% 4% 13% 22%
Net: Great deal/ fair amount 29% 22% 27% 26%
Net: Not much/ at all 67% 74% 61% 52%
Thinking about the next 12 months, would you say you
generally feel optimistic or pessimistic about each of the
following? (Please select one option on each row)
Glob_optimism_general_a. Your future
Unweighted base 867 793 254 35
Base: All GB adults 746 807 341 55
Very optimistic 6% 10% 9% 12%
Fairly optimistic 35% 38% 35% 28%
Neither optimistic nor pessimistic 30% 31% 24% 24%
Fairly pessimistic 20% 14% 17% 10%
Very pessimistic 7% 5% 8% 11%
Don't know 2% 3% 8% 16%
Net: Optimistic 41% 48% 44% 40%
Net: Pessimistic 27% 18% 25% 21%
Glob_optimism_general_b. The future of your local area
Unweighted base 867 793 254 35
Base: All GB adults 746 807 341 55
Very optimistic 2% 4% 3% 9%
Fairly optimistic 25% 29% 26% 11%
Neither optimistic nor pessimistic 33% 37% 35% 34%
Fairly pessimistic 30% 19% 18% 22%
Very pessimistic 7% 6% 8% 8%
Don't know 3% 5% 10% 16%
Net: Optimistic 27% 33% 29% 20%
Net: Pessimistic 37% 25% 27% 30%
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Glob_optimism_general_d. The future of the UK
Unweighted base
Base: All GB adults
Very optimistic
Fairly optimistic
Neither optimistic nor pessimistic
Fairly pessimistic
Very pessimistic
Don't know
Net: Optimistic

Net: Pessimistic
Glob_optimism_general_e. The future of the world

Unweighted base

Base: All GB adults

Very optimistic

Fairly optimistic

Neither optimistic nor pessimistic
Fairly pessimistic

Very pessimistic

Don't know

Net: Optimistic

Net: Pessimistic

In the Referendum in 2016 on whether Britain should
remain in or leave the European Union, which way did
you vote, or did you not vote?

| voted to | voted to . Can't

Remain Leave I did notvote remember
867 793 254 35
746 807 341 55
1% 8% 2% 3%
10% 29% 18% 27%
14% 22% 20% 17%
39% 27% 32% 24%
33% 12% 17% 11%
3% 3% 11% 18%
11% 36% 20% 30%
72% 39% 49% 35%
867 793 254 35
746 807 341 55
1% 2% 4% 9%
10% 15% 16% 27%
25% 31% 20% 13%
42% 28% 30% 10%
18% 19% 18% 24%
4% 5% 12% 18%
11% 17% 20% 36%
60% 47% 48% 33%
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The word 'globalisation’ is sometimes used to describe the
trend towards a global economy and the way countries have
developed closer interaction with each other, making it
easier for companies and people to live, work, trade and
travel overseas.
From what you know, do you think this process has been
generally good or bad for each of the following? (Please
select one option on each row)
Glob_gen_a. the UK's economy
Unweighted base 867 793 254 35
Base: All GB adults 746 807 341 55
Very good 16% 3% 12% 8%
Fairly good 39% 29% 22% 16%
Neither good nor bad 16% 27% 22% 31%
Fairly bad 14% 21% 17% 7%
Very bad 4% 9% 6% -
Don't know 12% 10% 22% 38%
Net: Good 55% 32% 34% 25%
Net: Bad 18% 30% 22% 7%
Glob_gen_b. Your local area's economy
Unweighted base 867 793 254 35
Base: All GB adults 746 807 341 55
Very good 8% 1% 7% 10%
Fairly good 27% 16% 18% 3%
Neither good nor bad 35% 43% 32% 34%
Fairly bad 13% 21% 15% 21%
Very bad 3% 7% 5% =
Don't know 14% 13% 23% 32%
Net: Good 35% 17% 25% 13%
Net: Bad 16% 28% 20% 21%
Glob_gen_c. Your own standard of living
Unweighted base 867 793 254 35
Base: All GB adults 746 807 341 55
Very good 11% 3% 12% -
Fairly good 35% 24% 27% 23%
Neither good nor bad 36% 46% 33% 40%
Fairly bad 6% 13% 10% 9%
Very bad 2% 4% 3% -
Don't know 9% 10% 14% 28%
Net: Good 46% 27% 39% 23%
Net: Bad 9% 17% 13% 9%
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Glob_gen_d. The level of crime in the UK

Unweighted base

Base: All GB adults

Very good

Fairly good

Neither good nor bad

Don't know

Fairly bad
Very bad

Net: Good

Glob_gen_e. The cultural life of the UK

Net: Bad

Unweighted base

Base: All GB adults

Very good

Fairly good

Neither good nor bad

Don't know

Fairly bad
Very bad

Net: Good

Glob_gen_f. The environment

Net: Bad

Unweighted base

Base: All GB adults

Very good

F

airly good

Neither good nor bad

Don't know

Fairly bad
Very bad

Net: Good

Net: Bad

In the Referendum in 2016 on whether Britain should
remain in or leave the European Union, which way did
you vote, or did you not vote?

| voted to
Remain

867
746
2%
7%
45%
23%
7%
16%
9%
30%

867
746
19%
37%
21%
10%
3%
9%
56%
13%

867
746

3%

16%
24%
34%
12%
11%
19%
45%

| voted to
Leave

793
807
0%

3%
24%
31%
30%
12%
4%
61%

793
807
4%
20%
27%
23%
16%
10%
24%
40%

793
807

1%
14%
29%
28%
17%
11%
15%
44%
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254 35
341 55
2% 4%
4% 3%
30% 25%
29% 31%
11% 7%
23% 30%
6% 7%
41% 37%
254 35
341 55
16% 8%
23% 18%
21% 18%
17% 18%
6% 4%
18% 34%
38% 26%
22% 22%
254 35
341 55
2% 8%
17% 6%
21% 23%
30% 20%
10% 19%
20% 24%
19% 14%
40% 39%
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Do you think the following countries generally have a
positive or negative effect on world affairs? (Please select
one option on each row)
Glob_powers_a. United States
Unweighted base 867 793 254 35
Base: All GB adults 746 807 341 55
Very positive 3% 11% 7% 8%
Fairly positive 26% 45% 28% 14%
Fairly negative 37% 20% 26% 28%
Very negative 22% 10% 17% 13%
Don't know 12% 14% 22% 38%
Net: Positive 29% 56% 35% 22%
Net: Negative 59% 30% 43% 40%
Glob_powers_b. China
Unweighted base 867 793 254 35
Base: All GB adults 746 807 341 55
Very positive 2% 4% 3% 4%
Fairly positive 29% 34% 30% 25%
Fairly negative 37% 28% 20% 22%
Very negative 10% 11% 11% 3%
Don't know 22% 22% 36% 45%
Net: Positive 31% 39% 33% 29%
Net: Negative 47% 39% 31% 25%
Glob_powers_c. Russia
Unweighted base 867 793 254 35
Base: All GB adults 746 807 341 55
Very positive 1% 1% 1% 7%
Fairly positive 5% 9% 9% 2%
Fairly negative 35% 37% 31% 22%
Very negative 45% 35% 34% 32%
Don't know 14% 18% 26% 37%
Net: Positive 6% 10% 10% 9%
Net: Negative 80% 72% 64% 54%

© 2019 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved
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Glob_powers_d. UK

Glob_powers_e. France

Glob_powers_f. Saudi Arabia

Glob_powers_g. Iran

11

Unweighted base
Base: All GB adults
Very positive

Fairly positive

Fairly negative

Very negative

Don't know

Net: Positive

Net: Negative

Unweighted base
Base: All GB adults
Very positive

Fairly positive

Fairly negative

Very negative

Don't know

Net: Positive

Net: Negative

Unweighted base
Base: All GB adults
Very positive

Fairly positive

Fairly negative

Very negative

Don't know

Net: Positive

Net: Negative

Unweighted base
Base: All GB adults
Very positive

Fairly positive

Fairly negative

Very negative

Don't know

Net: Positive

Net: Negative

In the Referendum in 2016 on whether Britain should
remain in or leave the European Union, which way did
you vote, or did you not vote?

| voted to
Remain

867
746
5%
56%
20%
5%
14%
61%
25%

867
746
5%
57%
13%
3%
22%
62%
16%

867
746
1%
7%
33%
36%
23%
8%
69%

867
746
0%
2%
39%
31%
27%
2%
70%

| voted to
Leave

793
807
14%
56%
13%
3%
15%
70%
15%

793
807
2%
35%
30%
9%
24%
36%
40%

793
807
1%
12%
33%
30%
23%
13%
64%

793
807
0%
1%
28%
46%
24%
2%
74%
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254 35
341 55
12% 22%
42% 30%
15% 3%
6% 2%
25% 44%
54% 52%
21% 5%
254 35
341 55
3% 3%
43% 26%
15% 25%
4% 2%
35% 44%
46% 30%
19% 26%
254 35
341 55
0% 12%
11% 6%
26% 27%
23% 13%
39% 42%
11% 18%
49% 39%
254 35
341 55
4% 7%
33% 26%
30% 23%
33% 44%
4% 7%
62% 48%
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Glob_powers_h. Japan

Glob_powers_i. Brazil

Glob_powers_j. India

12

Unweighted base
Base: All GB adults
Very positive

Fairly positive

Fairly negative

Very negative

Don't know

Net: Positive

Net: Negative

Unweighted base
Base: All GB adults
Very positive

Fairly positive

Fairly negative

Very negative

Don't know

Net: Positive

Net: Negative

Unweighted base
Base: All GB adults
Very positive

Fairly positive

Fairly negative

Very negative

Don't know

Net: Positive

Net: Negative

In the Referendum in 2016 on whether Britain should
remain in or leave the European Union, which way did
you vote, or did you not vote?

| voted to
Remain

867
746
10%
59%
6%
2%
24%
69%
8%

867
746
0%
24%
24%
6%
46%
24%
29%

867
746
2%
39%
19%
4%
36%
41%
23%

| voted to
Leave

793
807
8%
54%
10%
2%
26%
62%
12%

793
807

1%
21%
24%

8%
47%
22%
31%

793
807

1%
32%
27%
7%
33%
33%
34%
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How important do you think each of the following is to being
truly British? (Please select one option on each row)
Glob_natism_a. To have been born in the UK
Unweighted base 867 793 254 35
Base: All GB adults 746 807 341 55
Very important 25% 57% 27% 27%
Fairly important 31% 28% 30% 35%
Not very important 27% 10% 18% 17%
Not at all important 13% 2% 14% 1%
Don't know 4% 2% 11% 20%
Net: Important 55% 86% 57% 62%
Net: Not important 41% 12% 32% 18%
Glob_natism_b. To have British citizenship
Unweighted base 867 793 254 35
Base: All GB adults 746 807 341 55
Very important 43% 67% 35% 36%
Fairly important 39% 25% 36% 29%
Not very important 12% 4% 12% 15%
Not at all important 3% 2% 7% -
Don't know 3% 3% 10% 20%
Net: Important 82% 92% 71% 65%
Net: Not important 15% 6% 19% 15%
Glob_natism_c. To have BOTH parents who were born in
the UK
Unweighted base 867 793 254 35
Base: All GB adults 746 807 341 55
Very important 12% 39% 17% 11%
Fairly important 18% 26% 18% 32%
Not very important 39% 25% 29% 31%
Not at all important 28% 8% 23% 6%
Don't know 4% 3% 13% 20%
Net: Important 30% 65% 35% 43%
Net: Not important 66% 32% 52% 37%
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Glob_natism_d. To have at least one parent who was born
in the UK
Unweighted base 867 793 254 35
Base: All GB adults 746 807 341 55
Very important 18% 38% 15% 15%
Fairly important 29% 39% 27% 34%
Not very important 32% 16% 28% 25%
Not at all important 18% 3% 15% 6%
Don't know 4% 4% 13% 20%
Net: Important 47% 7% 43% 49%
Net: Not important 50% 19% 44% 31%
Glob_natism_e. To speak the/ an official language of my
country as one's first language
Unweighted base 867 793 254 35
Base: All GB adults 746 807 341 55
Very important 37% 7% 37% 42%
Fairly important 40% 17% 35% 29%
Not very important 13% 3% 12% 9%
Not at all important 6% 1% 7% -
Don't know 3% 2% 10% 20%
Net: Important 78% 94% 72% 71%
Net: Not important 19% 4% 19% 9%
Do you think the following types of immigrants are generally
good or bad for the UK? (Please select one option on each
row)
Glob_immig_types_a. Qualified professionals coming here
with a job offer
Unweighted base 867 793 254 35
Base: All GB adults 746 807 341 55
Very good 58% 41% 40% 36%
Fairly good 31% 37% 29% 24%
Neither good nor bad 6% 13% 11% 17%
Fairly bad 1% 4% 2% -
Very bad 0% 3% 5% =
Don't know 3% 3% 12% 23%
Net: Good 89% 78% 69% 60%
Net: Bad 1% 7% 7% -
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Remain Leave I did notvote remember
Glob_immig_types_b. Qualified professionals coming here
to search for work
Unweighted base 867 793 254 35
Base: All GB adults 746 807 341 55
Very good 32% 16% 25% 5%
Fairly good 43% 38% 32% 41%
Neither good nor bad 17% 25% 16% 21%
Fairly bad 4% 12% 10% 2%
Very bad 1% 6% 4% -
Don't know 3% 3% 13% 31%
Net: Good 75% 54% 57% 45%
Net: Bad 5% 18% 14% 2%
Glob_immig_types_c. Unskilled labourers coming here with
a job offer
Unweighted base 867 793 254 35
Base: All GB adults 746 807 341 55
Very good 20% 5% 12% 1%
Fairly good 39% 23% 27% 17%
Neither good nor bad 22% 29% 18% 20%
Fairly bad 11% 18% 15% 25%
Very bad 5% 22% 15% 5%
Don't know 4% 3% 14% 32%
Net: Good 58% 28% 39% 18%
Net: Bad 16% 40% 29% 30%
Glob_immig_types_d. Unskilled labourers coming here to
search for work
Unweighted base 867 793 254 35
Base: All GB adults 746 807 341 55
Very good 7% 1% 3% =
Fairly good 18% 4% 13% 10%
Neither good nor bad 31% 12% 22% 19%
Fairly bad 28% 30% 20% 36%
Very bad 14% 50% 26% 12%
Don't know 3% 4% 15% 23%
Net: Good 24% 5% 17% 10%
Net: Bad 42% 79% 46% 48%
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Globalism

GB

Fieldwork Dates: 28th February and 7th March 2019

You In the Referendum in 2016 on whether Britain should

What the world thinks remain in or leave the European Union, which way did
you vote, or did you not vote?

| voted to | voted to . Can't
Remain Leave I did notvote remember
Glob_immig_types_f. People coming to join family members
who already live here
Unweighted base 867 793 254 35
Base: All GB adults 746 807 341 55
Very good 11% 1% 7% 1%
Fairly good 24% 6% 22% 13%
Neither good nor bad 41% 31% 29% 35%
Fairly bad 15% 28% 14% 21%
Very bad 4% 28% 15% 3%
Don't know 4% 5% 14% 26%
Net: Good 35% 8% 29% 15%
Net: Bad 20% 57% 29% 24%
Glob_immig_types_g. People coming here to claim benefits
Unweighted base 867 793 254 35
Base: All GB adults 746 807 341 55
Very good 1% 0% - -
Fairly good 1% 0% 2% 11%
Neither good nor bad 9% 2% 8% 11%
Fairly bad 21% 6% 20% 8%
Very bad 62% 89% 60% 49%
Don't know 5% 2% 10% 22%
Net: Good 2% 0% 2% 11%
Net: Bad 83% 95% 80% 57%
Glob_immig_types_h. People coming here to flee war or
persecution
Unweighted base 867 793 254 35
Base: All GB adults 746 807 341 55
Very good 20% 3% 9% 3%
Fairly good 25% 12% 20% 20%
Neither good nor bad 40% 40% 32% 26%
Fairly bad 8% 21% 12% 23%
Very bad 2% 20% 12% -
Don't know 4% 5% 15% 28%
Net: Good 45% 15% 29% 23%
Net: Bad 11% 40% 24% 23%
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Globalism
GB

Fieldwork Dates: 28th February and 7th March 2019

You In the Referendum in 2016 on whether Britain should
remain in or leave the European Union, which way did
you vote, or did you not vote?

What the world thinks

| voted to | voted to . Can't
Remain Leave I did notvote remember
For each of the following, please say whether you think it is
generally acceptable or unacceptable. (Please select one
option on each row)
Glob_values_a. Doctor-assisted suicide (euthanasia)
Unweighted base 867 793 254 35
Base: All GB adults 746 807 341 55
Very acceptable 31% 32% 22% 25%
Fairly acceptable 44% 40% 39% 30%
Fairly unacceptable 7% 9% 7% 5%
Very unacceptable 6% 8% 7% 13%
Don't know 10% 8% 19% 16%
Prefer not to say 2% 3% 7% 11%
Net: Acceptable 75% 72% 60% 55%
Net: Unacceptable 13% 16% 14% 18%
Glob_values_b. A man whistling at a woman he doesn't
know in the street
Unweighted base 867 793 254 35
Base: All GB adults 746 807 341 55
Very acceptable 2% 5% 5% -
Fairly acceptable 13% 32% 14% 23%
Fairly unacceptable 37% 34% 31% 22%
Very unacceptable 41% 18% 34% 26%
Don't know 5% 8% 12% 21%
Prefer not to say 2% 2% 4% 9%
Net: Acceptable 15% 38% 19% 23%
Net: Unacceptable 79% 52% 65% 48%
Glob_values_c. Abortion
Unweighted base 867 793 254 35
Base: All GB adults 746 807 341 55
Very acceptable 39% 23% 28% 18%
Fairly acceptable 40% 42% 36% 30%
Fairly unacceptable 8% 12% 8% 15%
Very unacceptable 4% 10% 6% 11%
Don't know 6% 8% 14% 14%
Prefer not to say 3% 5% 7% 12%
Net: Acceptable 79% 65% 65% 48%
Net: Unacceptable 12% 22% 14% 26%
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Globalism
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Fieldwork Dates: 28th February and 7th March 2019

You In the Referendum in 2016 on whether Britain should
What the world thinks remain in or leave the European Union, which way did

you vote, or did you not vote?

| voted to | voted to . Can't
Remain Leave I did notvote remember
Glob_values_d. Having a baby outside of marriage
Unweighted base 867 793 254 35
Base: All GB adults 746 807 341 55
Very acceptable 68% 50% 52% 41%
Fairly acceptable 23% 35% 21% 20%
Fairly unacceptable 4% 8% 9% 9%
Very unacceptable 1% 3% 6% 9%
Don't know 3% 3% 9% 10%
Prefer not to say 2% 3% 4% 11%
Net: Acceptable 91% 84% 72% 61%
Net: Unacceptable 5% 10% 15% 18%
Glob_values_e. Sexual relations between two people of the
same gender
Unweighted base 867 793 254 35
Base: All GB adults 746 807 341 55
Very acceptable 63% 34% 46% 46%
Fairly acceptable 22% 32% 21% 9%
Fairly unacceptable 3% 14% 5% 8%
Very unacceptable 4% 9% 8% 13%
Don't know 3% 6% 15% 13%
Prefer not to say 4% 5% 6% 11%
Net: Acceptable 85% 66% 67% 55%
Net: Unacceptable 8% 23% 12% 21%
Glob_values_f. Prostitution
Unweighted base 867 793 254 35
Base: All GB adults 746 807 341 55
Very acceptable 8% 6% 7% 17%
Fairly acceptable 32% 37% 30% 24%
Fairly unacceptable 28% 24% 18% 11%
Very unacceptable 17% 22% 25% 14%
Don't know 12% 8% 16% 20%
Prefer not to say 3% 3% 4% 15%
Net: Acceptable 40% 43% 37% 41%
Net: Unacceptable 45% 46% 42% 25%
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You

What the world thinks

Glob_values_g. Watching legal pornography
Unweighted base
Base: All GB adults
Very acceptable
Fairly acceptable
Fairly unacceptable
Very unacceptable
Don't know
Prefer not to say
Net: Acceptable
Net: Unacceptable

Glob_values_h. Identifying with a different gender from the
one assigned at birth

Unweighted base
Base: All GB adults
Very acceptable
Fairly acceptable
Fairly unacceptable
Very unacceptable
Don't know

Prefer not to say
Net: Acceptable

Net: Unacceptable

In the Referendum in 2016 on whether Britain should
remain in or leave the European Union, which way did
you vote, or did you not vote?

| voted to
Remain

867
746
29%
38%
12%
10%
8%
3%
67%
22%

867
746
38%
31%
10%
5%
12%
3%
70%
15%

| voted to
Leave

793
807
19%
36%
15%
18%
8%

3%
56%
33%

793
807
14%
29%
21%
17%
16%
4%
43%
38%
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| did not vote ren?Z:;::)er
254 35
341 55
28% 13%
33% 26%
7% 7%
10% 15%
16% 30%
5% 9%
62% 40%
17% 22%
254 35
341 55
26% 14%
29% 13%
11% 15%
10% 23%
19% 24%
6% 11%
54% 27%
21% 38%
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You In the Referendum in 2016 on whether Britain should
remain in or leave the European Union, which way did
you vote, or did you not vote?

What the world thinks

| voted to | voted to . Can't
Remain Leave I did notvote remember
To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following
statements? (Please select one option on each row)
Glob_eq_a. The movement for women's rights has gone too
far in the UK
Unweighted base 867 793 254 35
Base: All GB adults 746 807 341 55
Strongly agree 4% 14% 10% -
Tend to agree 11% 24% 13% 23%
Neither agree nor disagree 26% 31% 29% 29%
Tend to disagree 25% 16% 19% 5%
Strongly disagree 29% 8% 13% 10%
Don't know 5% 7% 16% 32%
Net: Agree 14% 38% 23% 23%
Net: Disagree 54% 24% 32% 16%
Glob_eq_b. The gender pay gap should not exist in the UK
Unweighted base 867 793 254 35
Base: All GB adults 746 807 341 55
Strongly agree 57% 41% 53% 45%
Tend to agree 29% 33% 23% 16%
Neither agree nor disagree 7% 14% 9% 12%
Tend to disagree 3% 4% 5% 4%
Strongly disagree 1% 3% 1% -
Don't know 3% 5% 9% 24%
Net: Agree 86% 74% 76% 60%
Net: Disagree 4% 7% 7% 4%
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